

Stewart Avenue Sanitary Improvements and Northeast Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Philip, SD
SPN #16005/16006

Bid Schedule A - Stewart Avenue Sanitary Sewer Improvements

			H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Crow River Construction 9338 187th Avenue NE New London MN 56273		Sharpe Enterprises Inc PO Box 580 Ft Pierre SD 57532		JR Civil LLC PO Box 7295 Sheridan WY 82801		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$425,050.00	\$425,050.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	2 EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (0-8ft)	30 LF	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$271.00	\$8,130.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
4	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (8-10ft)	132 LF	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$110.00	\$14,520.00	\$85.00	\$11,220.00	\$90.00	\$11,880.00	\$68.00	\$8,976.00
5	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (10-12ft)	369 LF	\$82.00	\$30,258.00	\$115.00	\$42,435.00	\$110.00	\$40,590.00	\$110.00	\$40,590.00	\$76.00	\$28,044.00
6	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (14-16ft)	378 LF	\$130.00	\$49,140.00	\$150.00	\$56,700.00	\$220.00	\$83,160.00	\$165.00	\$62,370.00	\$150.00	\$56,700.00
7	Post TV Inspection of Sewer	909 LF	\$2.50	\$2,272.50	\$4.50	\$4,090.50	\$11.50	\$10,453.50	\$9.50	\$8,635.50	\$2.50	\$2,272.50
8	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes to 10 Feet	3 EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
9	Additional Depth Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5 VF	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,014.00	\$5,070.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
10	Sanitary Manhole Inside Drop Assembly	1 EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,686.00	\$4,686.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main (All Sizes)	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,664.00	\$7,992.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	4" PVC Cap	2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$307.00	\$614.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
13	8"x4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	12 EA	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$733.00	\$8,796.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
14	15"x4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	5 EA	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,951.00	\$9,755.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
15	Tracer Wire Access Box	17 EA	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$394.00	\$6,698.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
16	Tracer Wire Ground Rod	17 EA	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$210.00	\$3,570.00	\$417.00	\$7,089.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
17	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service (All Sizes)	15 EA	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
18	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	508 LF	\$50.00	\$25,400.00	\$80.00	\$40,640.00	\$55.00	\$27,940.00	\$139.00	\$70,612.00	\$45.00	\$22,860.00
19	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Remove and Salvage Inlet Casting	2 EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	Furnish and Install Type E Frame and Grate	2 EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	72" Storm Sewer Manhole	2 EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$14,750.00	\$29,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	2x3' Type B Storm Sewer Inlet	6 EA	\$3,450.00	\$20,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,251.00	\$49,506.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00
24	15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	159 LF	\$83.00	\$13,197.00	\$125.00	\$19,875.00	\$145.00	\$23,055.00	\$142.00	\$22,578.00	\$60.00	\$9,540.00
25	18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	75 LF	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$154.00	\$11,550.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
26	24" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	154 LF	\$109.00	\$16,786.00	\$195.00	\$30,030.00	\$165.00	\$25,410.00	\$204.00	\$31,416.00	\$90.00	\$13,860.00
27	27" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	8 LF	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$178.00	\$1,424.00	\$261.00	\$2,088.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
28	24" RCP 22.5" Bend	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,454.00	\$4,454.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	Connect to Existing 27" RCP Storm Sewer	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
30	Remove and Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,208.00	\$1,208.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
31	6" PVC Water Main Pipe	64 LF	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$7,680.00	\$91.50	\$5,856.00	\$78.00	\$4,992.00
32	6" 45° MJ Bend (Vertical)	8 EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,961.00	\$31,688.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
33	Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$10,030.00	\$10,030.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	5 EA	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,544.00	\$27,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	6"x1" Service Saddle w/ Corp Stop	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,728.00	\$3,456.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
36	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	2 EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
37	1" Water Service Pipe	84 LF	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$115.00	\$9,660.00	\$72.00	\$6,048.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00
38	Tracer Wire Ground Rod	2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$394.00	\$788.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
39	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Surfacing and Granular Base	4220 SY	\$6.00	\$25,320.00	\$15.00	\$63,300.00	\$18.00	\$75,960.00	\$9.90	\$41,778.00	\$6.50	\$27,430.00
40	Remove Concrete Surfacing	482 SY	\$12.00	\$5,784.00	\$15.00	\$7,230.00	\$30.00	\$14,460.00	\$16.70	\$8,049.40	\$10.00	\$4,820.00
41	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1878 LF	\$6.00	\$11,268.00	\$12.00	\$22,536.00	\$8.00	\$15,024.00	\$8.50	\$15,963.00	\$8.00	\$15,024.00
42	Remove and Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing	951 SY	\$2.00	\$1,902.00	\$5.00	\$4,755.00	\$10.00	\$9,510.00	\$25.00	\$23,775.00	\$10.00	\$9,510.00
43	Remove and Salvage Existing Landscaping Rock	311 SY	\$4.00	\$1,244.00	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$64.00	\$19,904.00	\$10.00	\$3,110.00
44	Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	101 LF	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$81.00	\$8,181.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
45	Remove, Salvage and Reset Concrete Pavers As Needed with Sand Bedding Material	40 SY	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
46	Remove, Salvage and Reset Street Sign	6 EA	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$462.00	\$2,772.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
47	Remove and Dispose of Tree	5 EA	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,415.00	\$12,075.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
48	Remove and Dispose of Existing Fence	68 LF	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$21.00	\$1,428.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00
49	Remove and Dispose of Existing Retaining Wall	111 LF	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$109.00	\$12,099.00	\$50.00	\$5,550.00
50	Remove and Dispose of Existing Handrail	9 LF	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$52.00	\$468.00	\$50.00	\$450.00

Stewart Avenue Sanitary Improvements and Northeast Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Philip, SD
SPN #16005/16006

Bid Schedule A - Stewart Avenue Sanitary Sewer Improvements

			H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Crow River Construction 9338 187th Avenue NE New London MN 56273		Sharpe Enterprises Inc PO Box 580 Ft Pierre SD 57532		JR Civil LLC PO Box 7295 Sheridan WY 82801		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
51	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Stairs	3 SY	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$403.00	\$1,209.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
52	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2224 SF	\$18.45	\$41,032.80	\$18.00	\$40,032.00	\$12.00	\$26,688.00	\$24.00	\$53,376.00	\$8.50	\$18,904.00
53	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	317 SY	\$171.60	\$54,397.20	\$175.00	\$55,475.00	\$120.00	\$38,040.00	\$264.00	\$83,688.00	\$100.00	\$31,700.00
54	6" Concrete Fillet Section	69 SY	\$208.00	\$14,352.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$180.00	\$12,420.00	\$284.00	\$19,596.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00
55	Concrete Curb and Gutter	2001 LF	\$65.50	\$131,065.50	\$75.00	\$150,075.00	\$48.00	\$96,048.00	\$53.00	\$106,053.00	\$34.00	\$68,034.00
56	Concrete Barrier Curb	30 LF	\$192.50	\$5,775.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
57	Type I Detectable Warnings	76 SF	\$98.00	\$7,448.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$66.00	\$5,016.00	\$55.00	\$4,180.00
58	Furnish and Install Retaining Wall	1008 SF	\$22.00	\$22,176.00	\$85.00	\$85,680.00	\$75.00	\$75,600.00	\$211.00	\$212,688.00	\$70.00	\$70,560.00
59	Install Salvaged Landscaping Rock	311 SY	\$9.00	\$2,799.00	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$23.00	\$7,153.00	\$10.00	\$3,110.00
60	Install Salvaged Gravel Surfacing	642 SY	\$3.50	\$2,247.00	\$4.50	\$2,889.00	\$10.00	\$6,420.00	\$11.00	\$7,062.00	\$8.00	\$5,136.00
61	Street Excavation	1843 CY	\$12.00	\$22,116.00	\$15.00	\$27,645.00	\$20.00	\$36,860.00	\$22.00	\$40,546.00	\$12.50	\$23,037.50
62	Geotextile Fabric Separator	5851 SY	\$3.25	\$19,015.75	\$5.00	\$29,255.00	\$10.00	\$58,510.00	\$5.30	\$31,010.30	\$4.50	\$26,329.50
63	Gravel Base Course	3390 TN	\$20.00	\$67,800.00	\$30.00	\$101,700.00	\$42.00	\$142,380.00	\$46.50	\$157,635.00	\$30.00	\$101,700.00
64	4" Asphalt Surfacing	640 TN	\$203.50	\$130,240.00	\$190.00	\$121,600.00	\$193.00	\$123,520.00	\$273.00	\$174,720.00	\$165.00	\$105,600.00
65	6" Asphalt Surfacing	890 TN	\$203.50	\$181,115.00	\$165.00	\$146,850.00	\$182.00	\$161,980.00	\$265.00	\$235,850.00	\$180.00	\$160,200.00
66	Traffic Control Signs	251 SF	\$4.50	\$1,129.50	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$47.00	\$11,797.00	\$10.00	\$2,510.00
67	Type III Barricades	28 EA	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$294.00	\$8,232.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
68	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
69	Culvert Protection	3 EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$424.00	\$1,272.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
70	Inlet Protection	8 EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$415.00	\$3,320.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
71	Seed, Fertilize and Hydro Mulch	729 SY	\$2.25	\$1,640.25	\$3.50	\$2,551.50	\$140.00	\$102,060.00	\$9.10	\$6,633.90	\$4.00	\$2,916.00
Total for Bid Schedule A - Stewart Avenue Sanitary Sewer Improvements Items 1 - 71 Inclusive			\$1,488,708.50		\$1,614,269.00		\$1,783,891.50		\$2,103,186.10		\$1,203,390.50	

Stewart Avenue Sanitary Improvements and Northeast Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Philip, SD
SPN #16005/16006

Bid Schedule B - Northeast Sanitary Sewer Improvements

			H&W Contracting LLC 3416 West Hovland Drive Sioux Falls SD 57107		Crow River Construction 9338 187th Avenue NE New London MN 56273		Sharpe Enterprises Inc PO Box 580 Ft Pierre SD 57532		JR Civil LLC PO Box 7295 Sheridan WY 82801		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$191,830.00	\$191,830.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	138 SY	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$18.00	\$2,484.00	\$16.80	\$2,318.40	\$20.00	\$2,760.00
3	Remove and Replace Gravel Surfacing	1120 SY	\$2.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$8,960.00	\$36.00	\$40,320.00	\$25.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,800.00
4	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Sewer Manhole	13 EA	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$937.00	\$12,181.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00
5	Remove and Replace Landscape Rock w/ Fabric	37 SY	\$12.00	\$444.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$63.50	\$2,349.50	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
6	Remove and Replace Wood Fence	20 LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	12 EA	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$12,100.00	\$145,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00
8	Inside Manhole Drop	2 EA	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,716.00	\$9,432.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	Adjust Manhole to Grade	1 EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Bypass Pumping (Schedule A)	1 LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	534 LF	\$100.00	\$53,400.00	\$110.00	\$58,740.00	\$119.00	\$63,546.00	\$90.00	\$48,060.00	\$100.00	\$53,400.00
12	8" Sanitary Sewer Main (Spot Repairs)	239 LF	\$120.00	\$28,680.00	\$250.00	\$59,750.00	\$180.00	\$43,020.00	\$151.00	\$36,089.00	\$150.00	\$35,850.00
13	8"x4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	7 EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,336.00	\$9,352.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
14	8"x4" Wye @ Liner Location	14 EA	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$71,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00
15	Reinstate Sewer Service	17 EA	\$82.50	\$1,402.50	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$99.00	\$1,683.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
16	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	219 LF	\$50.00	\$10,950.00	\$75.00	\$16,425.00	\$140.00	\$30,660.00	\$139.00	\$30,441.00	\$130.00	\$28,470.00
17	Connect to Existing Sanitary Service	22 EA	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
18	Connect to Existing Sanitary Main	23 EA	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,526.00	\$58,098.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
19	Tracer Wire Access Box	22 EA	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,299.00	\$28,578.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
20	Clean Inspect, Pre-Rehabilitation Televising of Sewer	1780 LF	\$7.38	\$13,136.40	\$4.25	\$7,565.00	\$11.00	\$19,580.00	\$4.90	\$8,722.00	\$13.00	\$23,140.00
21	Cut Protruding Tap	9 EA	\$317.50	\$2,857.50	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$381.00	\$3,429.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00
22	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner	1780 LF	\$46.75	\$83,215.00	\$45.00	\$80,100.00	\$70.00	\$124,600.00	\$91.00	\$161,980.00	\$50.00	\$89,000.00
23	Asphalt Surfacing Patch	40 TN	\$280.50	\$11,220.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$244.00	\$9,760.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
24	Gravel Base Course	100 TN	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
25	Temporary Gravel Surfacing	72 SY	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,152.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
26	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	735 SY	\$2.25	\$1,653.75	\$4.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$18,375.00	\$11.00	\$8,085.00	\$10.00	\$7,350.00
27	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Traffic Control Signs	389.5 SF	\$4.50	\$1,752.75	\$5.00	\$1,947.50	\$5.00	\$1,947.50	\$31.00	\$12,074.50	\$20.00	\$7,790.00
29	Traffic Control Barricades	66 EA	\$110.00	\$7,260.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$175.00	\$11,550.00	\$145.00	\$9,570.00	\$200.00	\$13,200.00
30	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule B - Northeast Sanitary Sewer Improvements Items 1 - 30 Inclusive			\$597,935.90		\$694,757.50		\$751,152.50		\$869,389.40		\$730,710.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A and B Inclusive			\$2,086,644.40		\$2,309,026.50		\$2,535,044.00		\$2,972,575.50		\$1,934,100.50	

Alternate 1 - Combination Award

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Bid Alternate 1 Deduct	1 LS		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total For Bid Schedule Alternate 1 Item 1 Inclusive			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Total for Bid Schedules A, B and Alternate 1 Inclusive			\$2,086,644.40		\$2,309,026.50		\$2,535,044.00		\$2,972,575.50		\$1,934,100.50	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jacob D. Sonne
Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

